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William T, Mellema, Mras.
Box 237, Route 7 i
Pikesville, Md. 21208 L] Chi

ZOWNING DEPARTMENT
By ...

Dear Mr. Di Nenna,

I am writing thie letter in reference to the petition for varlance on the
property in which my husband and I bought back in March of thie year. The property
was purchased in order to build oa. It ie now six wonths later and we stll] have
not yet been abls to build on it.

My husband and I waited four monthe for a perk test on the property and
finally on July 11 the test was taken and the ground perked fine. Then on July 15
we went to mettlement and mortgage paywentm to estart on Auguet 15. Ground wae
supposed to be broke ten days after sattlement and the house ia to e completed
by November 21, 1975. Waen we filed for our building permit on August 8, we were
told by Mr. Fowler that the property was BDP, Then after weeke of patiently wait-
ing, we were told we could build on it, but we would have to file for & petition
for variance, and thie would take possibly a few wore monthe of waiting.,

Mr, DiNenna. so far we have mede two mortgéage payments, plus paying rent here,
along with utilities, food, and with winter coming we will also be paying for the
high cost of oil to heat with.

Thie bringe me to the reason why I am sending you this letter to ask you for
your help with our situation. I realize that wy huebvand and I are not the only
ones waiting for "their turn’, but, could you please consider our problem &and try
to get our variance through for us as soon as possible, It seems llke we have had
nothing but rroblems and being told to wait patiently since the beginning, and it
really would not be mso baudif we werent't faced with double peyuents.

I know I am just another name on the waiting liet, but if you can at all help
us, it would be deeply anpreciatad by my husband and myself',

Thank you for taking the time fo read my letter,

oincerely,

ﬁ, b Yeltlsraa
/)

Property inforuwation: Received & recorded in Iand Racords Circuit GCourt for

LIBFR 5547 A
FOTIO0 515 Baltimore County. July 16, 1975, 10:36 A.M.,

—¥ 55256 A




URBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

PETTON FOR ZONING VARIANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .-

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1Loorws, Rogdoa 4. Srephacs. . legal owner_sof the property situste in Baltimore.
County and which is described fn the diseription and plat attached hereto ardh made a part hereof,

1A00.38.3 to permit sideyard

ereby petition far a Variance from Section.
retbacks of 25 feor Lastead of the required 50 feet,

of the Zoning Hegulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (ndicate’ hardship or practical difficulty)

The subject tract is half of o 918 acre parcel that was owned by
fRichard £. Lae and wife, In 1959 cha Loed.sold half of the orisinal
tract to Worrda ¥, Laf and wife. The Lees sold che unimproved
poreion of the orimfnal tract in 1971 to Kenneth Edgar stephons and
itegina A. sTephens, hin wifa, uho now vish To build a home.

This remaining portien of tha original nou ned by Resina.
{s Stéphans, will qualify as an undarsi.ed lot. as provided undar.. /4
ssction 304 of the Daltlmora County Zoilns Aesulationa, | ‘le.‘.

flse attachad denoription

ported and adverised s preseribed. by Zoning Regulaions.
pay. expenses of above Variance advertising, postis, ele., upon fling of this
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and. restrictions of. .-

Zoning Law For Baltimora Tounty. e

o VA7)

; gt )
P

Z /304
Dl N B .
- Petitioners Atornsy” Protestant’s Attorney
sdlredds, 24 L s

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bultimore Caunty, this___¢k

W asy 1975 (hal the subject nistier of this petition be advertised, s
Toired b the of Baltimore County. in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-
mun-lummculy it ropety be posid,ard st he bl beneg by b el e Zoming
Commissioner of County in Room 106, County Office Building
County, 6n m‘._“:‘

—duoM

safibore county, uanvifin

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10,5 Eric Dienna, Zoning Comissioner  py,  May 8, 1978

From. Mitliam 0. From, birecter of Planning

smmor. e tion for Varlance for a Side Yard.
Wast aide of Haple Grove Avinue 517.80 feet Horth of Kemp Aoad
Petitiansr - Regina A. Stephens

4th Diserict

WEARING: Monday, May 12, 1975 (10:30 An.)

The staff of the Office of Planning any Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition at this tive.

VAi2

WTTitan
Divector of Planning

WDF zNEG: rw

District.

Mr, Commissioner:

irreceeding.

therewith.

RE: PETTI'ION FOR VARIANCE
FOR A SIDE

YARD.

Waes! side of Maple Grove Avenus *
517.80 faet North of Kemp
4

REGINA A, STEPHENS

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Pursuant 1o the authorily conlained in Section 524.1 of

Baltimore County Charter, I heroby enter my appearsnce in this

ol the passage ol any preliminary or linal Order in cannection

| HEREBY CERTIFY: That a copy ol the loregoing Ordan
was mafled this. Z‘7 day of May, (975 to Regina A. Stephens, |19

BEFORE THE

oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 75-256-4A

the.

You are requested 1o noiily me of any hearing date

or dates which may be now or herealler designated therelore, and.

W. Flassian, (Il
'lel.'r Counsel

Sharies & Keinis
Deputy Peopiels l:nunul
Sy Ofice. Buliding
Towson, Maryland 11208
4-3211

Avenue,

v

1 will not attend.

JWH

675 PM

. Maryland 21208, Logal Owner.

o
2 AN
T W. Hassian, Il

ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 13, 1978

AEs Potition for Varlascs
VIS of Maple Grave Aveave,
517, 50" i of Kuemp Road - 4th
Eluctioa Diskrict
‘Roglas Ao Stophens - Petlioner
NO. 75-256-A (ltem Now 177)

‘Very truly yours,

o
“JAMES E. DYER
Doputy Zoalag Cormisslonar

JED/me
Attachmenta

M's. Ruth McMurtray

Suddbrook

Dear M's McMurtray:

eferenced proporty.

“parcel that was ownod

under Section 304 of the

FRih ZENING

JNG-&

OFFICE GF-20%(45 COMMISSIONER.

Audrey S. Chapman, Reator

Lane
altimore, Maryland 21208

As explained in your letter, the subject tract is half of a .918 acre
by Richard
{wold half of the original tract to Norris F. and S, Jeannette Loaf, who
‘aubscquently improved it with a dwelling. The Lees sold the unimprov

portion af the original tract in 1971 to Kenneth Edgar and Rogina A. s..v.n.,
who now wish to build a home.

Itis my interpretation that the remaining portion of the original tract,
fiow owned by the Stevens, would qualify as an undorsized lot, as provided

“mn
et

July 3, 1973

RE: .459 acre tract of land

W/S of Maple Grove Avenue
517 feot N of Kemp Road

1 am in receipt of your letter of May 30, 1973, in which you request
frhoﬂmr a Variance for side yard setbacks could br filed for the above

E. and Mildred M. Lee. In:1959, the Loes

County. Zoning As the propasad

house,

indicated on your enclosed plaz, docs not meet the required fifty (50)

foot sids yard sotbacks, a Variance would be required. This Vi

filed with thia office at the Potitioners’ convenience. I suggest l.hay visit
ih

ance may ca

this office to acquaint
auch a request.

|
|

require

JAMES E, DYER

Deptity Zoning Commissioner

BAUTIMORE COUNTY ZONING BLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

s e
o
el

Franklin 7. Woqans,| M's. Resina A. Stephens
xxxudoseocon | 119 Sharwood Avenus
Baltimoso, Maryland 21208

RE: Variance Petition
Ttem
Bogina A, Stephens - Petitionar

. May 1, 1975

FUINE A RTETATION

e Dear M's. Hophtins:
pitai il The Zoning Plans Advisory mittnn has
iy S reviowed the plans submitted With the above
T ey Foforinced parition and has wale eh an Site fa1d
X T inspection of tha proporty. The following comments
prateriveny are a result of this review and inspoction.
e These comments arg not intended to indicate
AT M the approprintencss of the zoning action requested,
P LIS but to assurc that all partics are made aware of

plans ox probians with regard to the development
plans that may have a boaring on this case. The
Director of Planning may filo a written roport witn
tne Zoning Commssioncr with reconmendations s
te the appropriateness of tho roquested :unlngA

The -:ubjeu property is located on the west
side of anlo rove .'.vmmu. 517.80 feet north

of Femp Rioad, and oxiats 8s a vacant rosidential
Tot in an exiating rosidsntial community, presently
zaned R.D.P.

#he pet itioner in requosting side yard sothacks
of 25 foot in licu Sf the required 50 feo!
inorder thac s 50 foot wide housa can e bt on

This petition im mocopted Fer filing on the
dace of the enclosed filing cer lcate. Notico
of the hearing date and time, wh ch will be held
not less than 30, nor sore than 90 days after tho
date on the filing cort: ficate, will be forarded

EMORY ROAD + UPPERCO, MARYLAND 21125 + GAdild 95079

ALL thet lot er porcel of land situste, lyins ana beins in
the Fourth zlection District of Zaltimare County, atsce of
Haryland, and dexcribed as follows, that is To says

SEGUFLIG £0c che dano an che §esT side of Mals Grive
P b G e e e S
fiom the Karch wide of Hamp Rosd measucd 4lons the S9at ide of
Maple Grove ivenue, runnini thence lortn 41 derrwes 30 minuces
West 200,00 feet, Jlorth 03 derrees 30 mimutes cosc 100,00 feer and
South 31 desrees 30 minutas zaac 200.00 feat to the vest side of
feple. Crove. svames haca Bindiny chereon, south 04 dograes 30

minutes Jeat 100,00 feet to the place of bepinning, centuining
0.459 of an acre more or less

AS preparce June 24, 1974,

M's. Regina A. Stephens
Ttem 177

May 1, 1975

Page 2

to you in the near future.
Very 'truly youra,

kol pmsf.

ERRNKLTN 2. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman,
Zoning Plane Advisory Committee

FTH:ID
Enclosure
ee: C. A Hyeis, Sutveyer

ot
Upgerco, ‘(\rlland 2115




- - '
Pursuant o the advertisement. posting of propesty, and public hearing on the above peiition

with

Aand it appearing that by reazon of the fallowing finding of facts Yhat Strict compli

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would re.

It in practical difficulty

ship upon the Petitionor

v i
r-n-pcrty Cuner: ina A, Stephens

Baltbuore Gounty, Maryland
Department Of Publlc Morks

COUNTY OFFICE NUILOING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 3

Awu n, 95

J Austin Deitz
o

Wator and Sanitary Sewer:

the above Varkance should be had; ad It further appearing that by reason of the-granting.af . hi Tt
i ’ Burcen of Punlic vater oupply and saltary sewrage aro ool svailable 19 serm this projerty aon: Nardi
¢ Variance requested not advors, AN . pveR. B €. Grate skioh 45 oeited bayond the Tultimre Couty Hatropolitan Ditriot und iho
LU Spokadvare April 11, 1975 Tura) Dosaeatian Linas The Palbise mum vmr and Soversgo Plan,

L Snk’.l " in the A LEFEETITY
£ of the community Aendod Jaly 1973, iéicston Mo Pramed Sorvicen in

lh‘. &, Erio DiXenna
o

ondng oner
| Very truly yours, Office of Flann! Fnirg
| iy e TR N m;’ ST - Baltlnoro “olmh;’gfﬂtn Fatthteg
{ 10 permit wide vard sctbacks of 25 foet inatoad of the 3 ({'Ca = ‘ S Jitaenss Towvon, Harylend 2)
;\ e required 50 togt ~ should be granted. Ros u- :‘171 (191!:-1912 - z’:;wa'rn" v Attentions )cx- Jack Dillon, Chafrman
= FONoRE £ AL RA Chie, mmu £ B mn-m; o Connts
= B TH Wl of Haple(rova Avnsy ﬂ7 Bm Mo of Komp 2, ofy o rci Zoning Adrisory Corsfttoo

Existing Zoniog: R.ILP.

roposed Zoning: Varianoe fron Soo. uon.:n.; o pia
sideyard cotbacks of zs- 4nstesd of the roqui;

No. of Aoros: 100 x 200 Distrist: t‘u:

Deputy
‘ & tns ORDEIED by theZoning Commissioner of Haltimore County this /=3 22
. ENDIEAN: Vi85
A ny,
W5 & X35 Koy Shonts

Rer Froperty Ounort  Reglna A Sicphona

< 1975 that e herein Potition for a Variance should be and the

Tocation:  W/S of Meple Grove va. S17.80' i of Komp Hond

URDZA RE

at' from am atter the date o€ this orden’ #ubjoct 1o the approval of a site b L] Faofet aning

| = sl u, ho Departmont of Public w.; ke-ngd the Office of Plafning and Zoning. Doar Hr. Dilionnas 3": :’:;an! o 3 e Doz
(=1} >

| The following conments are fuentstiod {n ropard to the plat siwitted to this ol e caen

| offico for veview by the Zoning Advitary Comities in comeotion wiih fia wbsos e ot st

ten,

Purnuant o your Tequest, tha ruferunced prop
Burets and the conmante belot naried BALh I Ve aro nprlicebls e ©
to bo corrected or incarporated it tha final plas for tho properiy.

has besn purveyed by

Mphvays

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the sbove pelition

Hople Grove Avemuo, an extating publie toad, 44 proposed to be Improved
the future as & Mnol cloped. undoﬂ roadiay on m-rop::'ngnhrﬂy Biin;w
nento are not, oautred At this tiras. ey Fight-of-vay vidardng, Sneludlre
ary. macassaty remieTiAle gesemnste tor lopsa will bo rquired 4n connection Wit i
any grading or uildlng permit appliestion. The badited plan st bo swviss
4ndicate the proposod hichuay right-ol-way widening

Sediment_Contral:

and it appearing that by reason of

{ ) 1. Fire hydramts for the refersnccd proporty are requlrss hed ghell ba
Joeated at intorvals of foot along en approved zoad dn
accordance with Daltizars County Standards ag published by t
Dogartacat of Publis Harka.

) 2. X pocond neans of vehiele nconcs 4o required for the site,
) 3. Tho vehicle doadeond condition shown at

EXCE08 the neam by EPATLT

M{uvnnmt of this yroperty through stripping, grading ond staldMsation could ( ) L. The site z:m buul::%ﬁiﬁrh n.-'pucauu parts of the
| » G L L S a R R T

! the abave Varianco should NOT KR GRANTED. fncluding the otriyping of top soii. b ’ td ) 'S, Tho bulldings and ‘structures edsting or proposcd on the

conply wdth all gpllcablo requlronentn of the Taticnnl
Asgociation Standard le, 101 "The Life Safoty Coda®, 1370
to ovcupancy.

Storn Dra‘ne:

: IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this oday

The Petitionor must provide necssssry dralnape faciMtie ter
to provent croating any milsances on ‘e CL ey et
the zn:n::or;!uu‘r;‘ o sierace wmtars. Eegw of any probln wkich ney mmit,
] - g or improper insl & ‘
tho 11 Teapnai b1ty of thy Petitiomere o o e faelitas, would te

€ ) 6. Stte plana arc approved as draum,
() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comnents mt this time,
toted nnd ,/) )
B LI, S W [Pt

Planning Grovp Dopuaty Chi
Spectnl Inepect¥sn Division Fire Puuv."n!.ivn Burean

t “oeeeoo 197 that the above Varfance be and the same is horeby DENIED,

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

WILLIAM 8. PRt
oiskcron

——Bavrmore County, MARYLAND
DEePARTMENT OF HEALTH———

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSOM BUILGING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

5 BRI DiRENNA

DEPARTHENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING = "
Euaene J. CLrrans. PE Wee, T. MeLzen BT AR

Merch 31, 1975

| o ety tnarie s

Mareh 20, 1975

"I‘v 5 Erle Dl‘nunna
: Zonlng Cumlssione:
| Ealt1aare County Offlce Bullding
| Tewson, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Conmissioner
Zoning Advisery Commitiee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore c...nny C"'f:u lulld'ng

March 21, 1975

Me. §. Fric OiNenna, Zoning Comwamiasioner
0fffce of Planning and Joning

i gEbieatetinte Z.AIC. Moating of: Nareh 24, 1075
Deor Mr. DiNenno: ‘ Re; ltem

Dear Mr. DiN Proparty Ownar: Rogirlﬂ A. Stephen:
Comments an Item #177, Zoning Advisory Cammitise Mooting, Morch 24, 1975, are os follows: V. of Kesp Road

muente on Tten 177, Zoning Advisory Cowmittee
5. are o

Cos ! Location: w/s of Huple Grove Ave., SI7.8
Meeting, Mareh 24, 197 |

Present Zonlng:

Properhy A, Srephers Proposed ZonTng: nmme from Sec. 1A00.38,3 to permit sideyard
.m\-: Glova Ava, SIT.80% T of Kemp R, o w'}';,,,m": Grove Ave. 517.80' N of Kemp Rood Froparty/Owners ‘Regh sethacks of 25 instead of the required 50°.
Existing Zoning: £.D.P. Location: vlu of Map! I
from Sec. 1A00.38.3 to permit sideyard
TS neaia ok e A T Propoed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1A00.38,3 to permit sideyord sotbacks of 25¢ e
Ho. of Acr instead of the required 50'. Froposad Lom
District: dch No. of Acres: 100 x 200 e
District: 4th
Bear Mr. DiNenna: 500,
This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments of Acres: 100 z 200 E
o traffi. 0 are anticipated by tho remuoated variances ¢ Bistrict: ath
R syt ore not intended to indieate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot Disteisec chth e A o000

all perties are mado aware of plons or prablems with regerd to development plans that may have &
bearing on this petition,

eey Th{a 1ot il ebuCandard la siad fad dons
ot requirements, therefora, appreval vill mot be
.n-t-l ln rn installation of & privats sevage disposal eys-

Yery truly youcs,
e s

7.
ey

T it

Dear Mr. Difenna:

This plon has been reviewed and there are no site=planning foctors requiring comment.

Yary truly yours, ¥o bearing on student populati

Vety truly yours,

4 %LA = Lumd-é/

lenlng Specialist Il
<t and Cevelopment Planning

ST /bea

et
AL SEavrces

Very trufy

/s

we/n

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFTERSON DUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLANG 31204
ANEA SCOE 351 PLAMMING 4vedsnt sominn avessst

[ —




| Baltimoee Gounnty, Maryland
Department Of Public Wocks
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204
Tureen of Enginming

FLLvWORTH W DIVER. B € Coer

April 11, 1975

3. Sric Difenna
mdng Cormtusloper

County 0ffioe Mutlding
Touzon, Maryland 2120

Ttem #177 (197-1575)

mu-w Gunors mmlr.n A. Step

W/E of Naplatrove Avo., S17.! Bov w. u! Komp Ry
Hiotine Tonters” b n.r.

Proposat Zoiitngs new fron & uw.zs.a to-pormit
chebyord Sotbacks o 250 Lhttend 0% \in roimed ST

Ne. of deres: 100 x 200 Distriet: Lth

3

Tear Nr, DiMennaz

following commmnts wm D
oftten for Taviow by the Zoning héwisory Somd
Lten,

d in Tepord to the plat aite.tted t0 thin
Comittes in conmection with the mbject

Hlpheays:

Maple Grove Avemue, &n existing publie l'v-l'l. i 1\K:wun ‘o be improved in
th future a3 n 30-foot olosed ssetion roadway on & S1-roct ripht-ofay. Bishun
Anpravarsnts are not required At this time, ~37-way whining, Lnelmum_
ary necoscary revertible mssements for alafes wi.l te i sonnectian witl

sny grading or tuilding permit application, The mubmitt T mectasd X
inddeate the proposed highvsy right-of-vay wideming.

Settimont Contral:

Davelopemnt of this property through otripping, graving and wiebilizalien could
remilt in & godimont pollution problem, damaging privats snd publie holdings down-
strans of the property. A Frasine pemit iz, therslore, nesesrary for all prading,
ineluding the atripping of top gotl.

Stors Drains:

The Fetiticner must provide nacessary drisnafe fact1ibiss (temporacy or fernasent)
%o prevent creating amy nuisances or dinsges to adlacent proportiss, copocinlly by
the concentration of surfsse waters. Corrietion of sny problem whicth sy mault,

e to improper pracine or isproper fnstellation of draiage focilitis:, weuld be

the full resmnelnility of the Tetitisner.

Trem #177 (197L-1975)
Property Cwner: FRegina A. Staphens

Page 2
April 11, 1975

Eater and Santtery Sever:
Public water mipply and sanitary -nnnn are not ovailable to serve this ;mparl\v
which is located beyond the Baltimore Couaty Matropolitan Ofatrict and the I
Rural Demareation Line. The Baltimare County Comprehonsiva ¥ater and Sewernge Phﬂ,
amendad July 1973, ndicstos "No Flanzed Service® in tin area.
Yory tauly yours,
:E’q-,. &uwu

., DIVER, PE.
Ghief, Bn-uu af Engimering

D EAM: TR 88

W-5d %4 X-SE Koy Sheets
70 14 LO & L2 Pon, Steots
W 18 J & K Topo

39 Tax ¥ap

ee: . J. Somers

CoONTE erTIcE Witiaie
LM ENBE A Al Arman
Toore, Maryisad 3301

| BUTEG NI TRATION

llognnl.
XXRERRK

MEALTW BEPARETET
.
[

BLPARTRERT OF
APTIE ARG

roferonced petit
7 o
AT it
m
e
=+ b
w S
it rin

e
ComneT

Flma oz problens

inspoction of the t:
are a result of this rovicw and inspsction.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

. May 1, 1975

M'a. Regina A. Stophens
119 sherwood Avenus
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: Variance Petition
Ttom 177 "
Regina A. Stophens - Petitiencr

Dear M's. Hopkinn:

The onlng Plans Mdvisory committee has
reviewed the- 1arlns submittod wlr.h the above
on and

an made an on IM;I! field
operty. The following comnents

nts are not intended to indicate
the appropriatencss of the zoning action mqunntbd,
but to assure mm:v:n parties ara made aware of

to the development

ans that may have a bearing on thic case. Tho
D.I.nnta: of Elunh\g mny uxa a written report with
the Zonlng

OB O B ATION,

BB asn.
1 u! mn zoning.

orpice or he
¥ TSR, rocueRn

1ot in an

The subject property is located on the west
siac of Maple Grove Avenue, 517.80 foot north
of Kenp load, and exists as a vacant x-ssaunnu

this lot.

not less than 3

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFTERSON BUILOING L MARYLANG 21204

This petition in

no:

side yard

of 25 fnut in licu nﬁ the mq\:irrsd 50 foo!
in order that a 50 foot wide house can be bullt on

accepted for £ili o
dato of tho enclosnd Eiling CertiEicabs. Hotsm
of the hearing date nnd '.{un. which will he lm!d

an 90 days after the

date on the filing :nr\:iﬂeaee. will be forwarded

M. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commlunicner

County Offico Building
Tewson, Marylard 21204

o u-« 177 - 2AC - March 34,1975

Y Ovmert  Regina A. Ste

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eugene J. Cuirrono. PE. T, Mezen
emeerne ey s o

Mareh 21, 1975

phens
mdwx /S of Haple Grove Ave. 517.80° N of Kemp Ri.

Existing Zoning: KOP
Fropousd

Roning: VARINKE frém

Sec, 1A00.38.1 to permit sideyard

sotbacka of 25° inatead Of the required 50°.

No. of Aczes: 100 X 200
Districts 4th

Dear Mr. Ditiennaz

Ho teaffic probloms are anticipated by the requosced variances

to the side yard nettacks.

ST/bza

-

A

Michatl S. Flanigan
Traffic fngineering Amsoc.

M's. Regina A. Stoshens

to you in the ncar future.
Vory truly yours,
BT %ﬂ\‘//
FRANKLTH T. HOGRNE, .
2y

foning Plans Advinory Committee

PIR:ID

‘Bnclosure

cci €. A. Myers, Surveyor
Ty Foad

Upporco, Maryland 21155

WILT AN B, PROMM
omecion

5 ERIC DINENNA
26nina comminnionEn

March 31, 1975

Mr. 5. Edc DiMenna, “aning Commissfoncr
Zaning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning and Zaning

Baltimore County Office Suilding

Towsan, Marylond 21204

Deer Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem *177, Zaning Advisary Committee Mesting, March 24, 1975, are =3 follows:

roperty Owner: Regina A. Stephens
Lueanm WI/S of Maple Grove Ave. 517.80' N of Kemp Rool
Existing Zoning: 1.D.7,
Zoning: Varience from Sec. 1A00.38.3 to parmit sideyord setbacks of 25'
instead of the required 50"
No. of Acres: 100 x 200
District: 4th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition ond offers the fallowing corments. These cammenty
ore not intended to ind.cote the appropriateness of the zaning in questian, but cre o cisure that
olf porties are made avvare of plant or prablems with regard o develogment plant that may hove a
bearing an this petition.

This plan hos been reviewnd and there cre no site-planning fretars requiring cammant

John L, Viimbley
Planning Speciolist I}
Projuct ond Develapimant Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
BUITE 301 JETTERSON Bl OING 195 WEST CHESAREANE AVENUE
anea cane 33 W tewme s

TOWSON, MARTLAND 21308

PLakming 2




Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
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RANDALLSTOWN. MD. 21133 apeil 231975

THIS 15 TO CENTIFY . that the annexed advertisenent of

bad's o dLh OF HAPLE G
was inserted in THE COMVUATTY TIMES, & workly nowspapes publishied
in Baltimore Ciunts, Mass Lusl, e o weok [or one KRNI
week before the 12t Lay Y75 that is 1o say, the same

was inserted in the

of aprll 23,1975

STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine,

A Cggraeee..

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

BOARDL OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUAORE COUNTY
Towsen. Marylond

Distriet Date of Posting
Posted for

Patitioner

Loestion af

Lacation of Signa

Suhatars

e Sy
el

S
Pater Weber w
wcr

Brasint Zening « 2pp
Sideyard Yarancs OF

28" From Proparty Lings.

REGINA A STEPHENS
4™ DISTRICT, BALTIMORE CoUNTY, Mo
e UNE 24, 1574
T A MYERS, SURVEVYOR

4'a. Regina 1. Seepheny
113 Sherwood

11

Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

April

anina A. Stephens

PETITION MAPPING PéOG;EéS S;IE.ET
—

Ttem 177




